CH \$240.00 5107684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454509

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Trademark Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carestream Health, Inc.		10/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carestream Dental Technology Topco Llmited			
Street Address:	c/o Carestream Dental LLC			
Internal Address:	1765 The Exchange, Suite 450			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30339			
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: ENGLAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5107684	CARESTREAM DENTAL
Registration Number:	2128215	DIGIPAN
Registration Number:	2240346	INTELLIDENT
Registration Number:	3926539	ORTHOTRAC
Registration Number:	1529414	ORTHOWARE
Registration Number:	2939698	RVG
Registration Number:	1561967	SOFTDENT
Registration Number:	2007489	WINDENT
Registration Number:	1947961	WINOMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129096836

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-909-6000

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Caitlin Wilcox, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caitlin Wilcox		
SIGNATURE:	/RCaitlinWilcox/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2017		
Total Attachments: 7			
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignmenta	#page1.tif		
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif			
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif			
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignmenta	#page4.tif		
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignmenta	#page5.tif		
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignment#page6.tif			
source=Cobra - Trademark Assignmenta	#page7.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated as of September 1, 2017, is made by and between CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 150 Verona Street, Rochester, New York 14608, United States of America (the "Assignor"), and CARESTREAM DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED, a private limited company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales, having an address of c/o Carestream Dental LLC, 1765 The Exchange, Suite 450, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, United States of America (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Agreement between Assignor and Assignee dated as of September 1, 2017 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement").

The Assignor has adopted, owns, and is using certain trademarks, as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, for which the Assignor owns the trademark and/or registrations and, all common law rights associated therewith (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"). The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee all of the rights, title, and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee, and the Assignee, as the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, hereby accepts from the Assignor, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdiction, to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Trademark Assignment is given pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Agreement. The terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein by reference. All capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined shall have the same meanings as set forth in the Intellectual Property Agreement. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of this Trademark Assignment and the provisions of the Intellectual Property Agreement, the provisions of the Intellectual Property Agreement will prevail.

[Signature page follows]

607750210.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

	ASSIGNOR:
Dated: October 26, 2017	By: Name: Kevin J. Hobert Title: Chief Executive Officer
Sworn to before me this 26 day of October, 2017 Deborable and Earne Notary Public My commission expires: Sep 30 20	MO. BIEMBZZSSS O GUALIFIED IN WAYNE & MONROE COUNTY COMM. EXP. 08/30/2018
	ASSIGNEE:
	CARESTREAM DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED
Dated: October, 2017	By: Name: Title:
Sworn to before me this day of October, 2017	
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR:

Dated: October 2 / ₂ , 2017	CARESTREAM HEALTH, INC. By: Name: Kevin J. Hobert Title: Chief Executive Officer
Sworn to before me this 26 day of October, 2017	ON OTAR
Notary Public My commission expires: SEPT 30 20	COUNTY COMM. EXP. 19:30/2018 UBLIC OF NEW.
	ASSIGNEE:
	CARESTREAM-DENTAL TECHNOLOGY TOPCO LIMITED
Dated: October 31, 2017	Name: Philippe Miller Title: Many frector
Sworn to before me this 31 day of October, 2017	Manying Govern
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment]

Vu pour légalisation

De signature

De MR. MAILLET. Philippe

Pour le Maire

Officier délégué d'état civil Salsy Saint Georges, le 31/10/2011 Mine BOLLARD Marina

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006228 FRAME: 0178

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CARESTREAM	Australia	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	China P.R.	ISSUED	18226054	11/03/2015	18226054	12/14/2016
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	China P.R.	ISSUED	18226158	11/03/2015	18226158	12/14/2016
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	Community	ISSUED	014752679	10/30/2015	014752679	03/28/2016
DENTAL Logo	Trademark					
	(European					
	Union)				ļ	
CARESTREAM	India	PENDING	1284182	10/30/2015		
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	International	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	Israel	PENDING	1284182	10/30/2015		
DENTAL Logo						
CARESTREAM	Japan	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo	ajaanimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimimi		1001100	16/00/00/1		10/00/00/15
CARESTREAM	Mexico	PENDING	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo		Exercit Terrs	1261700	20/20/2015	100/163	100000000
CARESTREAM	Russian	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo	Federation	TOOT ITEE	1001105	16/00/00/15	1301100	10/00/0013
CARESTREAM	South Korea	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo		reorner	1394190	10/20/2016	1004183	10/20/2017
CARESTREAM	Switzerland	ISSUED	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo	T-1	TO THE TOTAL	1004100	10/20/2015	1704107	10/20/2016
CARESTREAM	Turkey	PUBLISHE D	1284182	10/30/2015	1284182	10/30/2015
DENTAL Logo CARESTREAM	United States	ISSUED	86/804442	10/30/2015	5107684	12/27/2016
DENTAL Logo	Onned States	ISSUED	00/004442	10/30/2013	3107004	12/2//2010
DIGIPAN	France	ISSUED	95598952	11/23/1995	95598952	11/23/1995
DIGIPAN	United States	ISSUED	75/108059	05/22/1996	2128215	01/13/1998
ELITYS	Austria	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Benelux	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	France	ISSUED	95598951	11/23/1995	95598951	11/23/1995
ELITYS	Germany	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Great Britain	ISSUED	2101318	05/22/1996	2101318	05/22/1996
ELITYS	International	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Italy	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Poland	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Portugal	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
			654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Russian Federation	ISSUED	034030	03/1//1390	034030	03/17/1990
ELITYS	Slovenia	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Spain	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996
ELITYS	Switzerland	ISSUED	654836	05/17/1996	654836	05/17/1996

4833-8242-6194,1

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INTELLIDENT	United States	ISSUED	75/348495	08/28/1997	2240346	04/20/1999
IRIX	Austria	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Benelux	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Denmark	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Finland	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	France	ISSUED	98747961	09/01/1998	98747961	09/01/1998
ĪRIX	Germany	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Great Britain	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	International	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Italy	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Japan	ISSUED	83508/199	10/01/1998	4402227	07/21/2000
	T		8			
IRIX	Montenegro	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Poland	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Portugal	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/2009
IRIX	Republic of	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Serbia	155011	, 0,,,,,	0.00, 1,5,5	, , , , , ,	0.000
IRIX	Russian	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
:	Federation	1000111	. 0222	0.27 0.37 1.333		020, 00, 1333
IRIX	Sweden	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Switzerland	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
IRIX	Ukraine	ISSUED	709999	02/05/1999	709999	02/05/1999
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Austria	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	Ausuia	100000	715557	00/10/1999	110000	00/10/1555
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Benelux	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	DOMORA	100000	713333	00/10/1777	113333	00/10/1999
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Franca	ISSUED	99769711	01/19/1999	99769711	01/19/1999
OS 1000	1 Tanos	TOUGLD	33703711	0.717777	33,03711	01/13/13/3
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Germany	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	Comany	IGDULD	710000	00/10/12/2	113333	00/10/1999
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Greet Britain	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	Sixu Binam	100000	1,13035	00/10/13/2	1,1000	00/10/1999
ORTHO SLICE 1000	International	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	mountainmai	KOOCLAZ	, 10000	33,10,1333	713333	00,10,1333
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Italy	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	riary.	100000	710000	00, 10, 1999	, 1000	00/10/2333
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Poland		715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	1 Oldina	SSUED	, 10000	00/10/1999	7 10002	
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Portugal	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	a Ortangur	IDOULL	, 2000			
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Spain	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	Spani	20130203	. 1000	00,20,200	1,12237	30.137.77
ORTHO SLICE 1000	Switzerland	ISSUED	715539	06/16/1999	715539	06/16/1999
OS 1000	C ANTERIOR SCHOOL	100010	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	55.10,1777	1,1000	00,10,100
ORTHOTRAC	Great Britain	ISSUED	2527507	09/30/2009	2527507	09/30/2009
ORTHOTRAC	United States	ISSUED	77/837258	09/29/2009	3926539	03/01/2011
ORTHOWARE	United States	ISSUED	73/702596	12/23/1987	1529414	03/14/1989
CLEEK LETSLEWY ALISE.	ponneu States	FIGORE	E131102370	1122/12/11/11	エンシンサスサ	1020.1701.202

4833-8242-6194.1

Mark	Country	Status		Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
RADIOVISIOGRAP	France	ISSUED	1648720	07/20/1990	1648720	07/20/1990
HIE						
RVG	China P.R.	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	France	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	Great Britain	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	India	ISSUED	1868041	09/29/2009	1868041	09/29/2009
RVG	International	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	Italy	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	Japan	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	Spain	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	Sweden	ISSUED	1015607	09/23/2009	1015607	09/23/2009
RVG	United States	ISSUED	78/286410	08/12/2003	2939698	04/12/2005
RVG RADIO VISIO	France	ISSUED	1740418	07/20/1990	1740418	07/20/2000
GRAPHY						
RVG RADIO VISIO	Japan	ISSUED	45596/199	05/29/1998	4307054	08/20/1999
GRAPHY			8			
SOFTDENT	United States	ISSUED	73/779651	02/09/1989	1561967	10/24/1989
STERITRAK	Great Britain	ISSUED	2554580	08/24/2010	2554580	08/24/2010
STV	France	ISSUED	1740417	07/20/1990	1740417	07/20/2000
TROPHY	Algeria	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Austria	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Benelux	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Brazil	ISSUED	816573905	02/14/1992	816573905	06/10/1997
TROPHY	Bulgaria	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	China P.R.	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Cuba	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Egypt	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	France	ISSUED	1615665	09/17/1990	1615665	09/17/1990
TROPHY	International	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Liechtenstein	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Monaco	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Mongolia	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Montenegro	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Morocco	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Poland	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Republic of	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
	Serbia	1.550.50	000000	3.7.43.1331	30302	31,03,133
TROPHY	Romania	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Russian	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
11101111	Federation	105022	505502	01.00,133.		
TROPHY	San Marino	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	South Korea	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Spain	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Vietnam	ISSUED	565982	01/03/1991	565982	01/03/1991
TROPHY	Algeria	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE	Trigulia	DOUDL	576007	Vai 2012773	J20001	Osai 10/1793
TROPHY	Austria	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE	Ausuid	10001111	220001	0211011222	370007	020/10/17/7

4833-8242-6194.1

Mark	Country	Status	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
TROPHY	Benelux	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE				•		
TROPHY	China P.R.	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Czech Republic	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE	50-00 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10					
TROPHY	Egypt	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Germany	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Hungary	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	International	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Italy	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Morocco	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Portugal	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Romania	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Slovak	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE	Republic					
TROPHY	South Korea	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Spain	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
TROPHY	Switzerland	ISSUED	598607	02/18/1993	598607	02/18/1993
RADIOLOGIE						
WINDENT	Canada	ISSUED	1459048	11/13/2009	791007	02/17/2011
WINDENT	United States	ISSUED	74/603178	09/06/1994	2007489	10/15/1996
WINMAX	Canada	ISSUED	784437	06/07/1995	TMA46032 0	07/19/1996
WINOMS	United States	ISSUED	74/488244	02/08/1994	1947961	01/16/1996

4833-8242-6194.1